

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4056 of 2021

=====

IRRFANBHAI SAMSUDDIN PATHAN

Versus

RAMSWARUP HARJIRAM CHAUDHARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

KAASH K THAKKAR(7332) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DHARM K RAVAL(10689) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

MR.KRUTIK A PARIKH(7268) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 06/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

ADMIT. Learned advocates Mr. Vibhuti Nanavati and Mr. Krutik Parikh waive service of notice of admission on behalf of respective respondents.

SLOCK BAROT

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)